PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SFS INTEC AIRCRAFT COMPONENTS GMBH	07/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SFS INTEC HOLDING AG
Street Address:	NEFENSTRASSE 30
City:	HEERBRUGG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-9435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13144013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Randolph J. Huis
Address Line 1: Volpe And Koenig, P.C.

Address Line 2: 30 South 17th Street, United Plaza
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SFS-PT095 (P0495US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randolph J. Huis

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed#page2.tif 840.00 1314

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SFS intec Aircraft Components GmbH, having a place of business of Ferdinand-Porsche-Strasse 1, 75382 Althengstett, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of inventor Markus Schmidt for the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/144,013, filed July 11, 2011 for a

CONNECTING DEVICE

AND, WHEREAS, SFS intec Holding AG having its principal place of business in Nefenstrasse 30, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issued on said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, issued on said invention.

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 2

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Assignor are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Executed under seal on this 27 day of July

Althengstett (DE) (Place)

Witness:

Jürg Plüss Head of Intellectual Property Management SFS Group

Signature:

Name: Walter Kobler Title: General Manager

SFS intec Aircraft Components GmbH

2 of 2